

CARSON VALLEY BALLOON FESTIVAL

Greg Nelson, President Amanda Johnson, Vice President Tracy Nelson, Treasurer Lorelei Lamb, Secretary Allen Anderson, Director Jason Smith, Director

501(c)3 filed and pending

Hot Air for Hope May 17-19, 2024 ARTS/CRAFTS/GOODS VENDOR INFORMATION

Please complete Page 2 and email to :

info@cvflyte.com **or mail to:** Carson Valley Balloon Festival c/o CV Flyte 1796 Bouganvillea Dr. Minden, NV 89423

Application Deadline: March 15, 2024 (applications will be reviewed and vendor will be notified by March 31, 2024 if accepted).

Payment Deadline: April 12, 2024 (payable to CVBF)

Vendor Fee: \$125 - 10'x10' - Handmade \$200 - 10'x10' - 3rd Party Items

Mediums/Items: Only approved items can be sold. Please list mediums/items to be sold on page 2. Attach additional pages if needed.

Set-Up: Friday, May 17, 2024 - 12pm - 2pm

Festival Hours:	Friday, May 17, 2024	-	6-10pm
	Saturday, May 18, 2024	-	5:30am-3pm

Booth: Each vendor space is 10'x10', more than one booth may be purchased. Vendors must bring their own table, chairs, shade and supplies. Security will be provided.

Silent Auction/Raffle: Please plan on donating an item or basket valued at \$20 or more to our silent auction/raffle. Please include business card or contact information. This is a great advertising opportunity for our vendors.

WWW.HOTAIRFORHOPE.COM

HOT AIR FOR HOPE

ARTS/CRAFTS FESTIVAL APPLICATION

Please do not send payment until your application has been approved for participation.

Application Deadline: March 15, 2024

Booth fee payment deadline April 12, 2024 (make payable to CVBF)

Business or Studio Name:		Tax ID/Social:	Tax ID/Social:			
Name of Contact Person:		Business Lic:				
Address:						
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone Number:			
Event Day Contact:			Cell Number:			
Email Address:						
Website/social media h	nandle(s):					
Describe your medium(s)/items to be displayed and sold:						

Please submit 2-4 Digital photos of current work/products, must be submitted with the application and emailed to info@cvflyte.com. Applications will NOT be accepted without photos depicting work/products to be sold.

Booth Type:	10'x10' (\$125) Handmade 10'x20' (\$200) Handmade		Total Total
	10'x10' (\$200) 3rd Party 10'x20' (\$300) 3rd Party		Total Total

No Power Available

WWW.HOTAIRFORHOPE.COM

HOT AIR FOR HOPE

ARTS/CRAFTS FESTIVAL APPLICATION

Vendors agree to provide their own table, chairs, shade and supplies. Vendors must properly secure their canopy/popup with legal canopy weights, sandbags or 5 gallon water buckets with locking lids. Twenty (20) pound minimum per each canopy let. no cinder blocks or bags with rocks will be allowed to secure the booth. The fire marshal does walk through the event to inspect for safety.

Vendors agrees to use Official Marketing Materials provided by Hot Air for Hope while advertising for the event. Hot Air for Hope and its logos are trademarked and as such, merchandise with Hot Air for Hope or its logos must have prior authorization to sell.

I _______ agree to abide by the rules of the Hot Air for Hope Balloon Festival and I understand that Hot Air for Hope and all participating parties are not responsible for any loss, damage, or stolen merchandise or any personal injuries, nor will I be a party to any legal action. I authorize Hot Air for Hope Balloon Festival to use my photos and any information for publicity purposes in advertising and publications. This is a rain or shine event, no refunds.

Name: Signature: Date:

WWW.HOTAIRFORHOPE.COM